Germany - relative increase
of number of trips per distance band

car driver
trend scenario

public transport
trend scenario

car driver
extreme scenario

public transport
extreme scenario

-35%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

≥0 km
<2 km

≥2 km
<4 km

≥4 km
<8 km

≥8 km
<16 km

≥16 km
<32 km

≥32 km
<64 km

≥64km

US - relative increase
of number of trips per distance band

Figure 4: Increase of number of car driver and public transport trips differentiated for distance bands

• Higher increase of trips as car driver for very short and long distance trips

• High rate of decreasing public transport trips for very short and long distance trips

• Stronger effect to the distance travelled in the extreme scenario

Results: Sensitivity analysis

> Kröger/Kuhnimhof/Trommer  •  Modelling the impact of automated driving - private AV scenarios > 5th October 2016 DLR.de  •  Chart 13

  US Germany

trend

scenario

2035

extreme

scenario

2035

trend

scenario

2035

extreme

scenario

2035

Change compared

to reference scenario

Change compared

to reference scenario

Differentiation of the value-of-travel-time-savings

VoTTS -0% +2.0% +2.6% +1.4% +4.9%

VoTTS -25% (original scenario value) +3.4% +8.6% +2.4% +8.6%

VoTTS -50% +5.1% +15.7% +3.5% +12.7%

Differentiation of the road traffic travel speed

velocity +0% (original scenario value) +3.4% +8.6% +2.4% +8.6%

velocity +2% +4.2% +9.3% +3.3% +9.5%

velocity +5% +5.4% +10.4% +4.6% +10.7%

velocity +10% +7.2% +10.8% +6.6% +12.5%

Table 3: Sensitivity analysis for the value-of-travel-time-savings (VoTTS) and for the differentiation of system velocity

• Uncertainty of decrease of VoTTS and capacity restraint effects

• Higher dependence on change of VoTTS in US than in Germany

• Higher dependence on change of system velocity in Germany than in US

• Aggregated models for vehicle technology diffusion and travel demand

• Combining of different models

• Introduction of AVs into the private vehicle fleet leads to

   a moderate impact on travel demand

• New user groups

• Mode shift

• Distance choice